CHRISTIE’S

UP CLOSE
London, Tuesday 03 October 2017, Sale 14905
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

33 lots sold Total: £14,531,750 / $19,254,569 / €16,420,878
35 lots offered $1.325=£1/€1.130=£1
Lot Description Estimate (£) Price Realised

Alberto Giacometti (1901-1966) Homme

8 (Apollon). Conceived in 1929, cast 1954.
50 Andy Warhol (1928-1987) Coke Bottle.
Executed in 1962.
66 Lucian Freud (1922-2011) Pluto. Painted in
1988.
54 Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) La fené tre de
I'atelier. Painted in 1958.
Cy Twombly (1928-2011) Untitled. Executed
44 )
in 1961.
Marc Chagall (1887-1985) Au cirque. Painted
48 .
circa 1971.
65 Frank Auerbach (b. 1931) Portrait of Leon
Kossoff. Painted in 1953.
56 Lucio Fontana (1899-1968) Concetto
spaziale, Attesa. Executed in 1967.
Marcel Duchamp (1887-1968) De ou par
49 Marcel Duchamp ou Rrose Sélavy (La boite
en valise), series F (Bonk 6D, Schwarz 484).
Conceived in 1935-1941, executed in 1966.
a7 Nicolas de Staél (1914-1955) Composition.

Painted in 1950.

800,000 - 1,200,000

1,800,000 - 2,500,000

400,000 - 600,000

700,000 - 1,000,000

200,000 - 300,000

450,000 - 650,000

450,000 - 650,000

400,000 - 600,000

300,000 - 500,000

220,000 - 280,000

£3,488,750
$4,622,594
€3,942,287
£1,928,750
$2,555,594
€2,179,487
£908,750
$1,204,094
€1,026,887
£848,750
$1,124,594
€959,087
£524,750
$695,294
€592,967
£512,750
$679,394
€579,407
£512,750
$679,394
€579,407
£500,750
$663,494
€565,847
£476,750
$631,694
€538,727
£440,750
$583,994
€498,047

94% sold by lot

99% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Belinda Bowring | +44 207 389 2677 | bbowring@christies.com
Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale — 6 October 2017, London.
Thinking Italian - 6 October 2017, London.

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.
Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or
application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.




