CHRISTIE'S

UP CLOSE

London, Tuesday 03 October 2017, Sale 14905 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

33 lots sold **Total: £14,531,750 / \$19,254,569 / €16,420,878** 94% sold by lot

35 lots offered \$1.325 = £1 / €1.130 = £1 99% sold by value

Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
46	Alberto Giacometti (1901-1966) Homme (Apollon). Conceived in 1929, cast 1954.	800,000 - 1,200,000	£3,488,750 \$4,622,594 €3,942,287	Anonymous
50	Andy Warhol (1928-1987) Coke Bottle. Executed in 1962.	1,800,000 - 2,500,000	£1,928,750 \$2,555,594 €2,179,487	Anonymous
66	Lucian Freud (1922-2011) <i>Pluto.</i> Painted in 1988.	400,000 - 600,000	£908,750 \$1,204,094 €1,026,887	Anonymous
54	Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) La fenê tre de l'atelier. Painted in 1958.	700,000 - 1,000,000	£848,750 \$1,124,594 €959,087	Anonymous
44	Cy Twombly (1928-2011) Untitled. Executed in 1961.	200,000 - 300,000	£524,750 \$695,294 €592,967	Anonymous
48	Marc Chagall (1887-1985) Au cirque. Painted circa 1971.	450,000 - 650,000	£512,750 \$679,394 €579,407	Anonymous
65	Frank Auerbach (b. 1931) Portrait of Leon Kossoff. Painted in 1953.	450,000 - 650,000	£512,750 \$679,394 €579,407	Anonymous
56	Lucio Fontana (1899-1968) Concetto spaziale, Attesa. Executed in 1967.	400,000 - 600,000	£500,750 \$663,494 €565,847	Anonymous
49	Marcel Duchamp (1887-1968) De ou par Marcel Duchamp ou Rrose Sélavy (La boîte en valise), series F (Bonk 6D, Schwarz 484). Conceived in 1935-1941, executed in 1966.	300,000 - 500,000	£476,750 \$631,694 €538,727	Anonymous
47	Nicolas de Staël (1914-1955) <i>Composition</i> . Painted in 1950.	220,000 - 280,000	£440,750 \$583,994 €498,047	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Belinda Bowring | +44 207 389 2677 | bbowring@christies.com

Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale – 6 October 2017, London.

Thinking Italian - 6 October 2017, London.

Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.